ACOPOSinverter X64
ACOPOSinverter P64new
Migration manual
Version: 1.20 (December 2019)
Order no.: MAACPIX64-ENG
Translation of the original documentation
All values in this manual are current as of its creation. We reserve the right to change the contents of this manual
without notice. B&R Industrial Automation GmbH is not liable for technical or editorial errors and defects in this

[mm]
Height
[mm]
Depth
[mm]
Height including
shield plate [mm]
Weight
[kg]
Width
[mm]
Height
[mm]
Depth
[mm]
8I66S200018.00-000 1-phase - 200 to 240 V - 0.18 kW 0.8 72 143 109 188 0.9 72 145 128
8I66S200037.00-000 1-phase - 200 to 240 V - 0.37 kW 1 72 143 128 188 0.9 72 145 128
8I66S200055.00-000 1-phase - 200 to 240 V - 0.55 kW 1.1 72 143 138 188 0.9 72 145 138
8I66S200075.00-000 1-phase - 200 to 240 V - 0.75 kW 1.1 72 143 138 188 0.9 72 145 138
8I66S200110.00-000 1-phase - 200 to 240 V - 1.1 kW 1.6 105 142 158 188 1.25 105 143 138
8I66S200150.00-000 1-phase - 200 to 240 V - 1.5 kW 1.6 105 142 158 188 1.35 107 143 158
8I66S200220.00-000 1-phase - 200 to 240 V - 2.2 kW 1.6 105 142 158 188 1.35 107 143 158
8I66T200018.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 0.18 kW 0.8 72 143 109 188 0.9 72 145 122
8I66T200037.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 0.37 kW 0.8 72 143 128 188 0.9 72 145 122
8I66T200055.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 0.55 kW 1 72 143 138 188 0.9 72 145 132
8I66T200075.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 0.75 kW 1 72 143 138 188 0.9 72 145 132
8I66T200110.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 1.1 kW 1.4 105 143 138 190 1.25 105 143 132
8I66T200150.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 1.5 kW 1.4 105 143 138 190 1.25 105 143 132
8I66T200220.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 2.2 kW 1.4 105 143 138 190 1.35 107 143 152
8I66T200300.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 3 kW 2.2 140 184 158 228 2.35 142 184 152
8I66T200400.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 4 kW 2.2 140 184 158 228 2.35 142 184 152
8I66T200550.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 5.5 kW 3.5 150 232 178 308 4.7 180 232 172
8I66T200750.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 7.5 kW 3.6 150 232 178 308 4.7 180 232 172
8I66T201100.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 11 kW 6.8 180 330 198 405 9 245 329.5 192
8I66T201500.00-000 3-phase - 200 to 240 V - 15 kW 6.9 180 330 198 405 9 245 329.5 192
8I66T400037.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 0.37 kW 1.2 105 142 158 188 1.35 107 143 158
8I66T400055.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 0.55 kW 1.2 105 142 158 188 1.35 107 143 158
8I66T400075.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 0.75 kW 1.2 105 142 158 188 1.35 107 143 158
8I66T400110.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 1.1 kW 1.3 105 142 158 188 1.35 107 143 158
8I66T400150.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 1.5 kW 1.3 105 142 158 188 1.35 107 143 158
8I66T400220.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 2.2 kW 2.1 140 184 158 228 2.35 142 184 158
8I66T400300.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 3 kW 2.1 140 184 158 228 2.35 142 184 158
8I66T400400.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 4 kW 2.2 140 184 158 228 2.35 142 184 158
8I66T400550.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 5.5 kW 3.5 150 232 178 308 2.35 142 184 158
8I66T400750.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 7.5 kW 3.5 150 232 178 308 2.35 142 184 158
8I66T401100.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 11 kW 6.5 180 330 198 404 2.35 142 184 158
8I66T401500.00-000 3-phase - 380 to 500 V - 15 kW 6.5 180 330 198 404 2.35 142 184 158
Installation
10 V 1.20
ACOPOSinverter P66 /
ACOPOSinverter P64new